


EXPERIENCE PCC IN THE CLASSROOM

We've selected a few classes that might give you an idea of what students in
different majors are learning at PCC. Feel free to visit classes under different
majors and go to as many classes as you would like. Since classes will be in
session, please enter and exit each classroom quietly. If the door is locked,
please visit a different classroom due to testing.

You can keep track below of classes you would like to visit, as well as their
times and building/room locations (note building key at bottom of page). To
find your way around campus, just follow the map on pp. 12-13 or ask one of
our friendly students for directions.

MY DAILY SCHEDULE

Time Class Title Location




PCC PROGRAMS

Bible Biblical Counseling * Biblical Studies « General Studies * Missions
Music Ministries * Pastoral Ministries * Youth Ministries

Business Accounting - Advertising/Public Relations - Finance - Management - Marketing
Medical Office Administration « Office Administration « Sport Management

Education Early Childhood * Elementary * Music * Secondary (Biology, English, History, Mathematics,
Physical Education, Science, Speech) « Special Education

Engineering & Computer Science Computing (Computer Science, Cybersecurity, Information
Technology) * Engineering (Electrical, Mechanical)

Humanities Criminal Justice « English (Literary Studies, Professional Writing) « History
Humanities « Political Science « Pre-Law

Liberal Arts Interdisciplinary Studies - Liberal Arts (Includes courses required for all majors)

Natural Sciences Biology * Cell and Molecular Biology « Chemistry « Mathematics * Pre-Medicine
Pre-Pharmacy « Pre-Physical Therapy

Nursing
Performing Arts Music * Performance Studies

Visual Arts Graphic Design « Studio Art

CLASSES TO VISIT

8-8:50 a.m.

DEPARTMENT COURSE TITLE LOCATION
Bible BI 105 Old Testament Introduction AC 524
BI312 Romans AC 541
BI321 Bible Doctrines AC 542
BL 101 Elementary Greek AC312
PR415 Marriage and Family Education AC522
Business BA 301 Corporate Finance AC511
BA 322 Business Statistics AC 142
BA 330 Computer Applications for Business AC223
BA 403 Business Communications AC 545
FN 433 International Finance AC 425
MN 203 Principles of Management AC523
OA213 Survey of Accounting AC 224
PM 218 Sport Nutrition AC 544
Education EE 301 Teaching Arithmetic AC 244
EE317 Teaching Reading AC242
Engineering & CS 227 Data Structures and Algorithms AC215
Computer Science CS 361 Java Programming AC 222
EG 341 Numerical Methods for Engineering MK 413
EG 425 Engineering Economics
and Professional Issues MK 511
EL223 Circuits | Lab MK 513

PCC BUILDINGS

AC Academic Center | EXT VPA Experimental Theater | LYC Lyceum
MK MacKenzie Building | VPA Visual and Performing Arts | REC. HALL VPA Recital Hall



8-8:50 a.m. Continued

Humanities

Liberal Arts

Natural Sciences

Performing Arts

Visual Arts

CJ217
EN 301
EN 362

ML 131
ML 321
PL 402

EN 123
EN126
HI101
HI 102

BY 202
BY 341
BY 443
CH107

CH111
CR370
MA 130
MA 221
MA 241
MA 326

MU 101
MU 220
MU 315
MU 335

AR 101
ART11
AR 267
AR 355

Corrections
Creative Writing
History and Trends
of the English Language
Elementary French |
Spanish Conversation and Composition
Ancient and Medieval
Political Philosophy

English Grammar and Composition |
English Grammar and Composition |l
History of Civilization
History of Civilization

General Anatomy and Physiology Lab
Immunology
Exercise Prescription
Chemistry for
the Allied-Health Professional
General Chemistry |
Origins
College Algebra ll
Calculus |
Applied Linear Algebra
Statistics

Music Theory |

Introduction to Music Technology Lab
Elements of Conducting

Piano Materials and Methods

Drawing |
Drawing for the Designer
Graphic Design |
Introduction to
3D Graphics and Animation

9-9:50 a.m.

DEPARTMENT
Bible

Business

Education

Engineering &
Computer Science

COURSE

BI 203
BI 206
BI321
BI322
BI327

AC 403
BA 322
BA 403
OA322

PM 218

ED 101
ED 413
EE215

CS211
cs271
CS303
EL223
EL 341

TITLE

Life of Christ

Acts

Bible Doctrines

Bible Doctrines

Theology of Biblical Counseling

Taxation of Individuals
Business Statistics
Business Communications
Fundamentals of

Medical Insurance, Billing, and Coding
Sport Nutrition

Philosophy of Christian Education
Child Growth and Development
Arithmetic Skills for

the Elementary School

Introduction to Web Design
Computer Security
Database |

Circuits | Lab

Electronics |

MK 442
MK 411

MK 216
AC611
MK 410

MK 441

MK 246
MK 245
MK 422
MK 523

AC 635
MK 424
AC 612

MK 346
MK 525
LYC

AC 642
AC 143
AC 235
AC 441

VPA 115
VPA 113
VPA 114
VPA 116

VPA 217
VPA 202
VPA 216

VPA 240

LOCATION

AC512
AC 545
AC 522
AC542
AC 544

AC 425
AC 441
AC 224

AC222
AC 541

AC235
AC 143

AC 242

AC223
AC 225
AC215
MK 513
MK 511



9-9:50 a.m. Continued

Humanities CJ101 Introduction and Orientation
to Criminal Justice MK 442
CJ216 Criminology AC 444
PL101 American Political Heritage MK 410
PL321 American Public Policy MK 441
PW 406 Creative Nonfiction MK 411
Liberal Arts EN 123 English Grammar and Composition | MK 246
EN 126 English Grammar and Composition Il MK 243
EN210 Introduction to Literature MK 412
EN 430 Writing for the Disciplines AC315
HI 101 History of Civilization MK 422
MA 123 College Algebrall AC 641
MA 125 Mathematics for Liberal Arts AC511
Natural Sciences BY 105 Principles of Biology AC 644
BY 111 General Biology | AC614
BY 202 General Anatomy and Physiology Lab  AC 635
BY 311 Anatomy and Physiology | AC612
BY 323 Ecology AC613
CH111 General Chemistry | MK 346
CH211 Organic Chemistry | MK317
CH 432 Instrumental Analysis MK 343
MA 130 College Algebra I AC 643
MA 131 College Trigonometry AC 642
MA 220 Business Calculus AC 142
MA 224 Discrete Mathematics MK 413
SC112 Human and Cell Biology AC 141
Performing Arts MU 101 Music Theory | VPA 115
MU 214 Principles of Lyric Diction VPA 116
MU 226 Choral Methods VPA 111
MU 310 Choral Writing and Arranging VPA 245
SP 240 Stagecraft EXT
SP 410 Oral Communication in the Professions MK 217
Visual Arts AR 101 Drawing | VPA 217
AR 111 Drawing for the Designer VPA 202
AR 250 Introduction to Digital lllustration VPA 214
AR 267 Graphic Design | VPA216
AR 355 Introduction to
3D Graphics and Animation VPA 240
11-11:50 a.m.
DEPARTMENT COURSE TITLE LOCATION
Bible BI 105 Old Testament Introduction AC512
BI319 I and Il Timothy and Titus AC522
BI 321 Bible Doctrines AC 542
BI370 Worldview and Apologetics AC 524
PR 306 Interpersonal Relationships AC325
Business BA 201 Business Law AC614
BA 220 Business English AC225
BA 403 Business Communications AC413
FN 431 Financial Statement Analysis AC 441
MK 204 Principles of Marketing AC 425
MN 203 Principles of Management AC 541

PCC BUILDINGS

AC Academic Center | EXT VPA Experimental Theater | LYC Lyceum
MK MacKenzie Building | VPA Visual and Performing Arts | REC. HALL VPA Recital Hall



11-11:50 a.m. Continued

Education ED 101
ED 102
EE311
EE 325
SE 304
SE317

Engineering & CS227

Computer Science CS331
EG210
EL 431

Humanities CJ 104

CJ301
HI310

Liberal Arts EN 123
EN 126
EN210

Natural Sciences BY 411
BY 441
CH107

CH111
CH211
CH 321
CR370
MA 321
SC211

Performing Arts CO 234
MU 295
SP203
SP 250

Visual Arts AR 120
AR 201
AR 227
AR319
AR 323

AR 420

12-12:50 p.m.

DEPARTMENT COURSE

Bible BI 303
BI318
BI 321
BL 101

Business AC 301
BA 301
BA 303
BA 313
BA 403
FN 431
MN 203
OA 324

Philosophy of Christian Education
Personal and Community Health

Teaching Penmanship
Teaching Language Arts
Teaching English

Teaching Physical Education

Data Structures and Algorithms

Python Programming
Programming for Engineers
Power Systems

Organization and Management

of Criminal Justice
Community Relations
History of England

English Grammar and Composition |
English Grammar and Composition |l

Introduction to Literature

Parasitology
Exercise Physiology
Chemistry for

the Allied-Health Professional

General Chemistry |
Organic Chemistry |
Physical Chemistry |
Origins

Calculus Il

Earth and Space

Introduction to Communication Theory

Instrument Repertoire
Oral Interpretation of Poetry
Public Speaking

Digital Typography
Design Fundamentals |
History of Art

Figure Drawing
Principles of

Digital Multimedia Technology

Advertising Design |

TITLE

Hebrew History |
Biblical Poetry
Bible Doctrines
Elementary Greek

Cost Accounting

Corporate Finance

Macroeconomics

Public Relations

Business Communications

Financial Statement Analysis

Principles of Management

Healthcare Documentation
and Medical Transcription |

AC235
AC 141
AC 242
AC 241
AC 244
AC 245

AC215
AC222
MK 508
MK 512

AC 545
AC224
MK 217

MK 246
MK 243
MK 412

AC 643
AC511

MK317
MK 341
MK 411
MK 410
LYC

AC613
MK 346

AC315
REC. HALL
MK 345
MK 343

VPA 214
VPA 203
VPA 245
VPA 201

VPA 240
VPA 216

LOCATION

AC542
AC315
AC512
AC325

AC 425
AC 541
AC413
AC215
AC 225
AC 441
AC 642

AC223



12-12:50 p.m. Continued

Education ED 361 Instructional Methods
for Exceptional Learners AC235
EE 330 Teaching Bible AC 244
Engineering & CS344 Networks | AC222
Computer Science CS 405 Computer Hardware Maintenance AC214
EG 425 Engineering Economics
and Professional Issues MK 511
Humanities EN 315 Shakespeare AC 142
EN 360 Advanced English Grammar
and Composition MK 216
HI 411 World History Since 1900 MK 245
LA 101 Elementary Latin | MK 217
Liberal Arts EN123 English Grammar and Composition | MK 246
EN 126 English Grammar and Composition Il MK 244
MA 123 College Algebra | AC612
Natural Sciences BY 105 Principles of Biology AC 545
BY 111 General Biology | MK 441
BY 331 Genetics AC611
CH107 Chemistry for
the Allied-Health Professional MK317
CH111 General Chemistry | MK 341
MA 130 College Algebra ll AC 641
MA 131 College Trigonometry AC 643
MA 326 Statistics AC511
MA 343 Mathematics of Complex Variables AC613
PY 211 College Physics | MK 413
SC212 Physical Science MK 443
Performing Arts MU 100 Foundations of Church Music VPA 116
MU 102 Music Theory lI VPA 115
MU 226 Choral Methods VPA 111
PC151 Handbell Choir VPA 112
SP308 Fundamentals of Dramatic Production  EXT
Visual Arts AR 201 Design Fundamentals | VPA 203
AR 250 Introduction to Digital lllustration VPA 214
AR 319 Figure Drawing VPA 201
AR 420 Advertising Design | VPA216
1-1:50 p.m.
DEPARTMENT COURSE TITLE LOCATION
Bible BI 105 Old Testament Introduction AC 542
BI 205 New Testament Introduction AC523
BI 233 Life of David AC522
BI 250 Bible Study and Instruction AC512
BI 321 Bible Doctrines AC 524
Business BA 302 Corporate Finance AC 441
BA 303 Macroeconomics AC413
MN 430 Strategic Management
and Business Policy AC 142
OA 411 Desktop Publishing AC223

PCC BUILDINGS

AC Academic Center | EXT VPA Experimental Theater | LYC Lyceum
MK MacKenzie Building | VPA Visual and Performing Arts | REC. HALL VPA Recital Hall



1-1:50 p.m. Continued

Education

Engineering &
Computer Science

Humanities

Liberal Arts

Natural Sciences

Performing Arts

Visual Arts

ED 260
ED 322
ED 415
ED 448
EE 308
EE 325
SE 307

C5202
CS303
EG 103
EG 205
ME 331

EN 252
ML 121
ML 122
ML 221

EN 123
EN 126
EN210
HI102
MA 125

BY 202
BY 221
BY 311
MA 131
MA 221
MA 303
SC270
SC430

MU 121
MU 201
MU 202
PC 151
SP 250
SP 307
SP 410

AR 111
AR 254
AR 267
AR 303

Introduction to Special Education
Educational Psychology

Adolescent Growth and Development
Early Childhood Administration
Teaching PE in Elementary Schools
Teaching Language Arts

Teaching Mathematics

Introduction to Programming
Database |

Engineering Orientation
Statics

Manufacturing Engineering

American Literature
Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish |

English Grammar and Composition |
English Grammar and Composition Il
Introduction to Literature

History of Civilization

Mathematics for Liberal Arts

General Anatomy and Physiology Il
Zoology

Anatomy and Physiology |

College Trigonometry

Calculus |

Linear Algebra

Science and Apologetics
Professional Issues in the Sciences

Vocal Class |

Music Theory Il

Music Theory IV

Handbell Choir

Public Speaking

Introduction to Dramatic Production
Oral Communication in the Professions

Drawing for the Designer
3-D Design Fundamentals
Graphic Design |
Advanced Drawing

2-2:50 p.m.

DEPARTMENT
Bible

COURSE

BI 105
BI216
BI317
BI 320
BI321
PR 415

TITLE

Old Testament Introduction
Teachings of Jesus

Galatians and Prison Epistles
Isaiah

Bible Doctrines

Marriage and Family Education

AC 235
AC224
AC315
AC 241
AC 143
AC 242
AC 245

AC222
AC214
MK511
MK 411
MK 441

MK 245
MK 410
MK 443
MK 424

MK 244
MK 218
MK 246
MK 422
AC 545

AC 644
AC612
AC 642
AC 643
AC 641
AC611
MK 525
AC613

VPAT11
VPA 116
VPA 115
VPA 112
MK 343
EXT

MK 216

VPA 202
VPA 203
VPA 216
VPA 217

LOCATION

AC 522
AC614
AC325
AC 542
AC523
AC 524



2-2:50 p.m. Continued

Business

Education

Engineering &
Computer Science

Humanities

Liberal Arts

Natural Sciences

Performing Arts

Visual Arts

AC 231
AC 232
BA 302
BA 403
MK 307
OA 327

EE 201
EE 306
SE 201

CS101
CS 344
CS 451
EG 205
EG 321
EL331

EL 445

ME 405

CJ106
EN 302
HI 403
PL 280

EN 126
MA 123
MA 125

BY 105
BY 105
BY 111
BY 411
BY 449
CH107

CH111
MA 221
MA 321
PY 211
SC141

MU 101
MU 233
MU 301
SP 304

AR 111
AR 254
AR 267
AR 303
AR 325
AR 440

Principles of Accounting |
Principles of Accounting I
Corporate Finance
Business Communications
Advertising

Diagnosis Coding

Materials and Methods
Teaching Art and Music
General Teaching Methods

Introduction to Computer Applications
Networks |

Software Engineering Project |

Statics

Electrical Circuits

Electromagnetic Fields
Communication Systems

Automatic Control Systems

Basic Criminal Investigation
Copy Editing

Medieval History

American Government

English Grammar and Composition |l
College Algebra |
Mathematics for Liberal Arts

Principles of Biology
Principles of Biology Lab
General Biology |
Parasitology Lab
Molecular Biology
Chemistry for
Allied-Health Professionals Lab
General Chemistry Lab
Calculus |
Calculus Il
College Physics |
Introduction to Astronomy

Music Theory |

Hymn Keyboard Skills |
History of Music
Acting |

Drawing for the Designer
3-D Design Fundamentals
Graphic Design |
Advanced Drawing
Publication Design
Portfolio

AC 425
AC 444
AC 441
AC 142
AC413
AC225

AC 241
AC 244
AC 245

AC211
AC223
AC224
MK 411
MK'523
MK 424
MK 512
MK'510

AC 541
MK 217
AC235
MK 441

MK 243
AC 642
AC 545

AC 644
AC 633
AC612
AC 632
MK 413

MK322
MK323
AC 641
AC613
MK 525
MK 422

VPA 115
VPA 113
VPA 116
REC. HALL

VPA 202
VPA 203
VPA 216
VPA 217
VPA 204
VPA 245

PCC BUILDINGS

AC Academic Center | EXT VPA Experimental Theater | LYC Lyceum
MK MacKenzie Building | VPA Visual and Performing Arts | REC. HALL VPA Recital Hall



3-3:50 p.m.

DEPARTMENT
Bible

Business

Education
Engineering &
Computer Science
Humanities

Liberal Arts

Natural Sciences

Performing Arts

Visual Arts

COURSE

BI370
BL 201
PR262
PR 306
PR315
PR 355

BA 301
BA 330
FN 447
MK 204
MK 307
MN 411

ED 219
SE 306

CS101

CJ 201
EN 418

EN 126
HI101

BY 105
BY 202
BY 411
CH107

CH111
CR370
MA 330
PS211
PY 231
SC211

CE351
MU 121

AR 120
AR 201
AR 245
AR 311
AR 321

TITLE

Worldview and Apologetics
Intermediate Greek

Introduction to Biblical Counseling
Interpersonal Relationships
Homiletics |

The Biblical Counselor

Corporate Finance

Computer Applications for Business
Financial Modeling and Forecasting
Principles of Marketing

Advertising

Production and Logistics Management

Teaching the Reluctant Learner
Teaching History

Introduction to Computer Applications

Dynamics of Human Behavior
World Drama

English Grammar and Composition |l
History of Civilization

Principles of Biology Lab
General Anatomy and Physiology Lab
Parasitology Lab
Chemistry for

Allied-Health Professionals Lab
General Chemistry |
Origins
Quantitative Methods
Introduction to Psychology
General Physics |
Earth and Space

Chamber Ensemble
Vocal Class |

Digital Typography
Design Fundamentals |
Typography

UX/Ul Design
lllustration |

4-4:50 p.m.

DEPARTMENT
Bible

Business

Education

COURSE

BB 411
BI 105

BA 330
OA 221

ED 363

TITLE

Church History |
Old Testament Introduction

Computer Applications for Business
Anatomical Terminology |

Family and Professional Partnerships

LOCATION

AC 524
AC315
AC 545
AC 542
AC312
AC 544

AC511
AC223
AC211
AC225
AC413
AC 425

AC235
AC 245

AC222

MK 441
MK411

MK 243
MK'523

AC 633
AC 635
AC 632

MK322
MK 525
LYC

AC 643
AC614
MK 422
MK 424

VPA 111
VPA 112

VPA214
VPA 203
VPA 216
VPA 204
VPA 240

LOCATION

AC325
AC 524

AC223
MK 414

AC 244



4-£4:50 p.m. Continued

Engineering &
Computer Science

Humanities
Liberal Arts

Natural Sciences

Performing Arts

Visual Arts

CS271

EG210
ME 415

CJ105
CJ 406

HI 101
MA 125

BY 202
BY 202
BY 411
CH107

CH111
MA 222
MA 302
SC231

CC151
MU 213
SB 131
SP 207

AR 201
AR 227
AR 245
AR311
AR 321

Computer Security AC 225
Programming for Engineers MK 508
Vibrations MK 525
Theory of Patrol AC 541
Criminal Justice Administration MK 412
History of Civilization MK 523
Mathematics for Liberal Arts AC 545
General Anatomy and Physiology Il AC614
General Anatomy and Physiology Il Lab  AC 635
Parasitology Lab AC 632
Chemistry for

Allied-Health Professionals Lab MK 322
General Chemistry Lab MK 323
Calculus I AC 642
College Geometry AC 643
Sociology for Health Professionals MK 441
Symphonic Choir VPA 111
Appreciation of Fine Arts VPA 116
Symphonic Band VPA 114
Storytelling MK217
Design Fundamentals | VPA 203
History of Art VPA 245
Typography VPA216
UX/Ul Design VPA 204
lllustration | VPA 240

See map on pp. 12-13.

PCC BUILDINGS
AC Academic Center | EXT VPA Experimental Theater | LYC Lyceum

MK MacKenzie Building | VPA Visual and Performing Arts | REC. HALL VPA Recital Hall
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